5
t
9
7
œ
Ū
<u> </u>
0
9
4
25
2
13
Ļ
0
5
9
S
$\Sigma$
Ů.
$\overline{o}$

RECORDATION F	Onlied States Patent and Trademark Off			
PATEN <sup>*</sup>	TS ONLY			
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
<b>.</b>	Name:Medtronic Spine LLC			
Kyphon Inc.	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1221 Crossman Avenue			
Execution Date(s) January 18, 2008	<u>-</u>			
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Sunnyvale			
Joint Research Agreement	State:ca			
Government Interest Assignment	7 in a con-			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Correction by Declaration of incorrect application	Country: US Zip 94089			
Other numbers, Reel/Frame 020993/0042	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
07/487,645				
Additional numbers att	tached? XYes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence				
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 38			
Name: John M. Kubodera				
Internal Address: Medtronic Spinal & Biologics	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$1520.00			
THE STATE OF THE S	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1211 Crossman Avenue	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
Street Address. 1211 Crossman Avenue				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Sunnyvale	8. Payment Information			
State:CA Zip94089				
Phone Number: <u>408-548-3929</u>	12224			
Fax Number: 408-548-6600	Deposit Account Number 132546			
Email Address: memipdocketing@medtronic.com	Authorized User Name John M. Kubodera			
9. Signature:				
Signature	1/9/10			
	Total number of page installing			
John M. Kubodera, Registration No. 45,984 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 5 sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 024975 FRAME: 0838

## PTO 1595-Supplemental Sheet

07/631,740
07/731,534
07/792,730
08/029,695
08/112,884
08/195,337
08/283,997
08/297,637
08/333,528
08/416,083
08/462,420
08/464,143
08/465,390
08/466,784
08/486,402
08/593,299
08/727,968
08/864,018
08/879,672
08/937,940
09/225,952
09/232,988
09/252,323
09/299,770
09/526,949
10/099,265
10/244,319
10/246,122
10/409,255
10/662,923
10/729,634
10/729,668
10/729,768
10/743,125
10/743,192
10/752,933
10/820,180

**PATENT** 

REEL: 024975 FRAME: 0839

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offi			
	FORM COVER SHEET			
	ITS ONLY			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Kyphon Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Medtronic Spine LLC			
*'				
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	do la companya de la			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1221 Crossman Avenue			
Execution Date(s) January 18, 2008				
Assignment Merger				
☐ Security Agreement	City: Sunnyvale			
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:94089			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:94089			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/982,462	B. Patent No.(s)			
·				
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 523			
Name: Warren M. Haines II	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 20,920.00			
Internal Address: Medtronic Spinal and Biologics Business	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2800 Sofamor Danek Drive	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Memphis	8. Payment Information			
38/32 itate: <u>TN</u> Zip: <del>98132</del>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number:901-399-2898	Expiration Date			
ax Number: 901-399-3040	b. Deposit Account Number 132546			
mail Address: memipdocketing@medtronic.com /	Authorized User Name Warren M. Haines II			
Signature: A. A. M. Ale +				
Signature	5/4/08			
Warren M. Haines It	Date Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22312-1450

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## **DECLARATION OF IMPROPER NAME CHANGE**

VIA FACSIMILE: 571-273-0140 to:

Rhonda Nicol, Director, Assignment Recordation Services

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Director Nicol:

A bulk name change was filed on May 23, 2008 for over 500 properties, among which were inadvertently included a number of properties for which the name change should not have applied. Those properties for which the improper name change was inadvertently filed are listed below at Reel/Frame 020993/0042:

07/487,645	08/195,337	08/464,143	08/864,018	09/299,770	10/662,923	10/752,933
07/631,740	08/283,997	08/465,390	08/879,672	09/526,949	10/729,634	10/820,180
07/731,534	08/297,637	08/466,784	08/937,940	10/099,265	10/729,668	
07/792,730	08/333,528	08/486,402	09/225,952	10/244,319	10/729,768	
08/029,695	08/416,083	08/593,299	09/232,988	10/246,122	10/743,125	
08/112,884	08/462,420	08/727,968	09/252,323	10/409,255	10/743,192	

No name change should have been recorded in the above-listed properties, and for each of the abovelisted properties, the last correct assignee (General Surgical Innovations, Inc.) has been, and continues to be, the owner of that property. Accordingly, appropriate correction is requested for just the above-listed properties. No correction is necessary for the other properties listed in the bulk name change of May 23, 2008.

A copy of Form PTO-1595 Recordation Cover Sheet and supplemental sheet listing the above-listed properties, and the original Form PTO-1595 Recordation Cover Sheet accompanies this declaration.

I hereby certify that this correspondence (and any document referred to as being attached on the enclosed) is being transmitted via facsimile (571) 273-0140 to the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Recordation Service, Mail Stop P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA, 22313-1450 on September 9, 2010.

Respectfully submitted,

John M. Kubodera Registration No. 45,984

REEL: 024975 FRAME: 0841

PATENT

RECORDED: 09/09/2010